07

2,
12

0
(8

4)
28

2,
31

1
61

2,
63

3
3,

40
8,

33
6

(2
23

,4
61

)
3,

18
4,

87
5

N
on

co
nt

ro
lli

ng
in

te
re

st
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

.
32

1,
57

0
50

—
49

,6
97

—
37

1,
31

7
—

37
1,

31
7

T
O

T
A

L
SH

A
R

E
H

O
L

D
E

R
S’

E
Q

U
IT

Y
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

1,
76

2,
92

6
1,

07
2,

17
0

(8
4)

33
2,

00
8

61
2,

63
3

3,
77

9,
65

3
(2

23
,4

61
)

3,
55

6,
19

2
T

O
T

A
L

L
IA

B
IL

IT
IE

S
&

SH
A

R
E

H
O

L
D

E
R

S’
E

Q
U

IT
Y

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
..

..
20

,3
53

,3
81

8,
15

1,
56

4
(1

5,
65

2)
46

8,
39

4
61

2,
63

3
29

,5
70

,3
20

(2
23

,4
61

)
29

,3
46

,8
59

T
he

ac
co

m
pa

ny
in

g
no

te
s

ar
e

an
in

te
gr

al
pa

rt
of

ou
r

pr
el

im
in

ar
y

un
au

di
te

d
pr

o
fo

rm
a

co
m

bi
ne

d
fi

na
nc

ia
ls

ta
te

m
en

ts
.

23

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
As of December 31, 2014

CorpBanca
Chile

12.31.2014

Banco
Itaú Chile
12.31.2014

Pro Forma
Adjustments
12.31.2014

Notes to the
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
12.31.2014

MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

(a) (b) (c) (j) (a)+(b)+(c) = (g)
Interest income ..... 1,320,124 518,218 — 1,838,342
Interest expense ..... (689,240) (315,562) — (1,004,802)

Net interest income ..... 630,884 202,656 — 833,540

Income from service fees ..... 202,013 72,379 — 274,392
Expenses from service fees ..... (40,423) (8,693) — (49,116)

Net service fee income ..... 161,590 63,686 — 225,276

Trading and investment income, net ..... 183,671 (23,883) — 159,788
Foreign exchange gains (losses), net ..... (13,440) 62,291 — 48,851
Other operating income ..... 35,456 5,540 — 40,996

Trading and investment, foreign exchange gains and
other operating income ..... 205,687 43,948 — 249,635

Operating income before provision for loan losses . . 998,161 310,290 — 1,308,451

Provisions for loan losses ..... (132,529) (52,277) — (184,806)

Total operating income, net of loan losses, interest
and fees ..... 865,632 258,013 — 1,123,645

Personnel salaries expenses ..... (221,700) (81,395) — (303,095)
Administration expenses ..... (214,953) (63,015) — (277,968)
Depreciation and amortization ..... (51,686) (9,141) — (60,827)
Impairment ..... (1,308) — — (1,308)
Other operating expenses ..... (32,539) (11,294) — (43,833)

Total operating expenses ..... (522,186) (164,845) — (687,031)

Total net operating income ..... 343,446 93,168 — 436,614

Income attributable to investment other companies . . . . 1,799 186 — 1,985

Income before income taxes ..... 345,245 93,354 — 438,599
Income taxes ..... (80,204) (7,652) — (87,856)

Net income for the year ..... 265,041 85,702 — 350,743

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Bank ..... 226,664 85,693 — 312,357
Non controlling interest ..... 38,377 9 — 38,386

Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of
the Bank ..... Ch$ Ch$ Ch$

Basic earnings per share ..... 0.665 59,771 0.610
Diluted earning per share ..... 0.665 59,771 0.610
Weighted average shares of common stock

outstanding (in millions) ..... 340,358 1.4 (k) 512,407

The accompanying notes are an integral part of our preliminary unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

24

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL